

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0039(37)0 Project Name: SR-39; MP .00 - 3.72 Desc of Construction: Rehabilitation High Volume Estimate Completion date on or before County: WEBER (57)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		05/10/2018 Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA JACK B. PARSON C 2350 SOUTH 1900 WEST STE 100 OGDEN,UT 84401		Page 1 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
10 - ROADWAY											
1	015017010	Mobilization	1	Lump	180,000.00	180,000.00	138,815.00	138,815.00	135,818.89	135,818.89	
2	015547005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	140,000.00	140,000.00	111,000.00	111,000.00	134,340.55	134,340.55	
3	017217010	Survey	1	Lump	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,850.00	10,850.00	12,861.83	12,861.83	
4	018927040	Reconstruct Valve Box	6	Each	680.00	4,080.00	1,055.00	6,330.00	629.97	3,779.82	
5	018927050	Reconstruct Manhole	3	Each	950.00	2,850.00	1,660.00	4,980.00	839.96	2,519.88	
6	020567020	Granular Borrow	504	Ton	15.06	7,590.24	34.15	17,211.60	25.99	13,098.96	
7	02216700*	Test Hole Utility (Contingency)	15	Each	400.00	6,000.00	230.00	3,450.00	602.46	9,036.90	
8	022217075	Remove Guardrail	788	ft	3.00	2,364.00	2.65	2,088.20	2.36	1,859.68	
9	022217165	Remove Asphalt Pavement	5531	sq yd	5.00	27,655.00	3.90	21,570.90	5.74	31,747.94	
10	023167020	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	1283	cu yd	27.00	34,641.00	24.25	31,112.75	19.63	25,185.29	
11	027217010	Untreated Base Course	1493	Ton	29.00	43,297.00	22.15	33,069.95	27.26	40,699.18	
12	02721701P	Untreated Base Course (Shoulder Dressing)	34078	ft	1.00	34,078.00	1.00	34,078.00	1.18	40,212.04	
13	02737701P	Asphalt Pavement Pot Hole Patch (Contingency)	3000	sq yd	60.00	180,000.00	30.25	90,750.00	58.28	174,840.00	
14	02737702P	Asphalt Pavement Soft Spot Repair (Contingency)	1500	cu yd	85.00	127,500.00	57.20	85,800.00	75.28	112,920.00	
15	027417040	HMA - 3/8 inch	662	Ton	95.00	62,890.00	87.85	58,156.70	88.81	58,792.22	
16	027417050	HMA - 1/2 inch	6716	Ton	87.00	584,292.00	77.55	520,825.80	80.16	538,354.56	
17	02741705P	HMA - 1/2 inch Temporary (Contingency)	28	Ton	90.00	2,520.00	413.00	11,564.00	91.60	2,564.80	
18	027487050	Emulsified Asphalt SS-1H	54	Ton	600.00	32,400.00	406.00	21,924.00	428.15	23,120.10	
19	02752702P	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement 6 inch Thick	4082	sq yd	55.00	224,510.00	110.40	450,652.80	69.82	285,005.24	
20	027657050	Pavement Marking Paint	659	gal	30.00	19,770.00	27.75	18,287.25	24.83	16,362.97	
21	027687105	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic)	25	Each	200.00	5,000.00	180.00	4,500.00	159.59	3,989.75	
22	027687115	Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks - 12 inch)	207	ft	7.00	1,449.00	8.50	1,759.50	7.62	1,577.34	
23	027857020	Chip Seal Coat, Type II	58517	sq yd	1.40	81,923.80	1.07	62,613.19	1.05	61,442.85	
24	027857060	Emulsified Asphalt LMCRS-2	106	Ton	525.00	55,650.00	525.00	55,650.00	437.11	46,333.66	
25	028417030	W-Beam Guardrail Transition Element	4	Each	2,720.00	10,880.00	2,700.00	10,800.00	2,414.88	9,659.52	
26	028417067	W-Beam Guardrail - Raise Existing	648	ft	4.00	2,592.00	2.95	1,911.60	2.62	1,697.76	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		05/10/2018 Bidder:	
Project No: F-0039(37)0 Project Name: SR-39; MP .00 - 3.72 Desc of Construction: Rehabilitation High Volume Estimate Completion date on or before County: WEBER (57)							GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		STAKER & PARSON COS DBA JACK B. PARSON C 2350 SOUTH 1900 WEST STE 100 OGDEN,UT 84401	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Rail With Three Hole Posts										
27	028417070	Midwest 31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail	525	ft	22.00	11,550.00	27.50	14,437.50	24.67	12,951.75
78 inch Wood Post										
28	028437036	End Treatment Type G (MASH)	10	Each	3,200.00	32,000.00	4,425.00	44,250.00	3,693.34	36,933.40
29	029617030	Rotomilling - 2 Inch	652	sq yd	7.00	4,564.00	9.00	5,868.00	8.28	5,398.56
30	02961703P	Wedge Milling	2840	sq yd	4.00	11,360.00	3.20	9,088.00	3.15	8,946.00
Subtotal						1,958,406.04		1,883,394.74		1,852,051.44
40 - SIGNING										
31	028917020	Sign Type A-1	163	sq ft	24.63	4,014.69	28.00	4,564.00	24.99	4,073.37
32	028917075	Sign Type A-2	106	sq ft	53.83	5,705.98	29.00	3,074.00	25.83	2,737.98
33	028917245	Panel Replacement	40	sq ft	25.48	1,019.20	32.00	1,280.00	28.87	1,154.80
34	028917270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	25	Each	88.08	2,202.00	76.00	1,900.00	68.25	1,706.25
35 028917285 Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet										
35	028917285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	2	Each	170.11	340.22	145.00	290.00	131.24	262.48
36 028917320 Slipbase Sign Base (B3)										
36	028917320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	27	Each	360.56	9,735.12	422.00	11,394.00	377.98	10,205.46
37	028917365	Sign Post P3	14	Each	125.58	1,758.12	125.00	1,750.00	110.49	1,546.86
38	028917370	Sign Post P4	6	Each	155.32	931.92	150.00	900.00	131.82	790.92
39	028917375	Sign Post P5	5	Each	205.14	1,025.70	225.00	1,125.00	202.27	1,011.35
40	028917385	U - Bracket Extension	6	Each	142.57	855.42	185.00	1,110.00	167.05	1,002.30
Subtotal						27,588.37		27,387.00		24,491.77
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
41	00221700*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$2,500.00	Day	85 Day	212,500.00	60 Day	150,000.00	75 Day	187,500.00
Subtotal						212,500.00		150,000.00		187,500.00
A(Contract Amount):						1,985,994.41		1,910,781.74		1,876,543.21
Innovative Contracting:						212,500		150,000		187,500
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						2,198,494.41		2,060,781.74		2,064,043.21
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								96.21 %		94.49 %

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0039(37)0 Project Name: SR-39; MP .00 - 3.72 Desc of Construction: Rehabilitation High Volume Estimate Completion date on or before County: WEBER (57)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		05/10/2018	Page 3 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	1	015017010 Mobilization	1	Lump	180,000.00	180,000.00	188,300.00	188,300.00		
	2	015547005 Traffic Control	1	Lump	140,000.00	140,000.00	165,263.95	165,263.95		
	3	017217010 Survey	1	Lump	25,000.00	25,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00		
	4	018927040 Reconstruct Valve Box	6	Each	680.00	4,080.00	810.00	4,860.00		
	5	018927050 Reconstruct Manhole	3	Each	950.00	2,850.00	1,000.00	3,000.00		
	6	020567020 Granular Borrow	504	Ton	15.06	7,590.24	25.00	12,600.00		
	7	02216700* Test Hole Utility (Contingency)	15	Each	400.00	6,000.00	275.00	4,125.00		
	8	022217075 Remove Guardrail	788	ft	3.00	2,364.00	2.30	1,812.40		
	9	022217165 Remove Asphalt Pavement	5531	sq yd	5.00	27,655.00	3.90	21,570.90		
	10	023167020 Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	1283	cu yd	27.00	34,641.00	20.00	25,660.00		
	11	027217010 Untreated Base Course	1493	Ton	29.00	43,297.00	37.00	55,241.00		
	12	02721701P Untreated Base Course (Shoulder Dressing)	34078	ft	1.00	34,078.00	1.10	37,485.80		
	13	02737701P Asphalt Pavement Pot Hole Patch (Contingency)	3000	sq yd	60.00	180,000.00	33.50	100,500.00		
	14	02737702P Asphalt Pavement Soft Spot Repair (Contingency)	1500	cu yd	85.00	127,500.00	65.00	97,500.00		
	15	027417040 HMA - 3/8 inch	662	Ton	95.00	62,890.00	94.00	62,228.00		
	16	027417050 HMA - 1/2 inch	6716	Ton	87.00	584,292.00	83.00	557,428.00		
	17	02741705P HMA - 1/2 inch Temporary (Contingency)	28	Ton	90.00	2,520.00	160.00	4,480.00		
	18	027487050 Emulsified Asphalt SS-1H	54	Ton	600.00	32,400.00	1.00	54.00		
	19	02752702P Portland Cement Concrete Pavement 6 inch Thick	4082	sq yd	55.00	224,510.00	75.00	306,150.00		
	20	027657050 Pavement Marking Paint	659	gal	30.00	19,770.00	24.00	15,816.00		
	21	027687105 Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic)	25	Each	200.00	5,000.00	153.00	3,825.00		
	22	027687115 Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks - 12 inch)	207	ft	7.00	1,449.00	8.00	1,656.00		
	23	027857020 Chip Seal Coat, Type II	58517	sq yd	1.40	81,923.80	0.95	55,591.15		
	24	027857060 Emulsified Asphalt LMCRS-2	106	Ton	525.00	55,650.00	525.00	55,650.00		
	25	028417030 W-Beam Guardrail Transition Element	4	Each	2,720.00	10,880.00	2,400.00	9,600.00		
	26	028417067 W-Beam Guardrail - Raise Existing	648	ft	4.00	2,592.00	2.60	1,684.80		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		05/10/2018	Page 4 of 4
Project No: F-0039(37)0 Project Name: SR-39; MP .00 - 3.72 Desc of Construction: Rehabilitation High Volume Estimate Completion date on or before County: WEBER (57)							GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116			
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		Rail With Three Hole Posts								
27	028417070	Midwest 31 Inch W-Beam Guardrail	525	ft	22.00	11,550.00	24.00	12,600.00		
		78 inch Wood Post								
28	028437036	End Treatment Type G (MASH)	10	Each	3,200.00	32,000.00	3,200.00	32,000.00		
29	029617030	Rotomilling - 2 Inch	652	sq yd	7.00	4,564.00	8.50	5,542.00		
30	02961703P	Wedge Milling	2840	sq yd	4.00	11,360.00	4.50	12,780.00		
		Subtotal				1,958,406.04		1,866,004.00		
40 - SIGNING										
31	028917020	Sign Type A-1	163	sq ft	24.63	4,014.69	35.00	5,705.00		
32	028917075	Sign Type A-2	106	sq ft	53.83	5,705.98	27.00	2,862.00		
33	028917245	Panel Replacement	40	sq ft	25.48	1,019.20	28.00	1,120.00		
34	028917270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	25	Each	88.08	2,202.00	81.00	2,025.00		
35	028917285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	2	Each	170.11	340.22	161.00	322.00		
36	028917320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	27	Each	360.56	9,735.12	420.00	11,340.00		
37	028917365	Sign Post P3	14	Each	125.58	1,758.12	135.00	1,890.00		
38	028917370	Sign Post P4	6	Each	155.32	931.92	181.00	1,086.00		
39	028917375	Sign Post P5	5	Each	205.14	1,025.70	265.00	1,325.00		
40	028917385	U - Bracket Extension	6	Each	142.57	855.42	165.00	990.00		
		Subtotal				27,588.37		28,665.00		
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
41	00221700*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$2,500.00	Day	85 Day	212,500.00	80 Day	200,000.00		
		Subtotal				212,500.00		200,000.00		
A(Contract Amount):						1,985,994.41		1,894,669.00		
Innovative Contracting:						212,500		200,000		
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						2,198,494.41		2,094,669.00		
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								95.40 %		